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RAMSEY COUNTY 2006 - 2007 FEE SCHEDULE
FOR SERVICES, LICENSES & PERMITS
BY DEPARTMENT

The Ramsey County Board has authority to set fees, subject to limitations provided by law, per Section 2.02
of the Ramsey County Home Rule Charter. The Board reviews and approves fee increases as part of the
annual budget process. Fees that require Board approval and/or a public hearing are considered at that
time. This process facilitates an annual review of fees, one public hearing, publication and notice, and a
time certain opportunity for public comment. It also clearly links the estimated revenue from fees to the
Budget. Fees set by Statute are not approved through this process. Occasionally, approval of fee increases
may be requested during the year, outside the budget process, because of unforeseen changes.

The County attempts to minimize property tax requirements through aggressive use of non-property tax
revenues available from user fees. The County establishes user charges and fees when appropriate and
direct benefits are identifiable. Fees are set at a level related to the cost of providing the service or
otherwise legally allowable. The cost of providing services includes both direct and indirect costs. In some
cases, fees are also sensitive to the market for similar services.
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RAMSEY COUNTY

FEE SCHEDULE

Approved Approved

2006 2007
Fee Description Fee Fee
Community Corrections
Administration
NSF Check Fee (per event) $30.00 $30.00
Adult Courts
Chem.Assess-Drivers-Clients $100.00  $100.00
(per event)
Mediation & Evaluation Fee
Custody Evaluation:
Half Study $500.00  $500.00
Full Study $1,000.00 $1,000.00
Expanded Study $1,500.00 $1,500.00
Parenting Time Evaluation
Half Study $250.00  $250.00
Full Study $500.00 $500.00
Expanded Study $750.00 $750.00
Testimony $45.00 $45.00
Supervision Fee (per case) $200.00  $200.00
Single Condition Probation $50.00 $50.00
Correctional Facility
Patient Fees
Per visit $5.00 $5.00
Medication per pill $0.25 $0.25
Medication per dose $0.50 $0.50
Prescriptions each $5.00 $5.00
Diabetic supplies (once) $3.00 $3.00
Records check $400.00  $400.00
Electronic Home Confinement
Residents employed (per day) $16.00 $16.00
Residents unemployed $3.00 $3.00
Residents special case $3.00 $3.00
Out of county clients $25.00 $25.00
Admissions Fee (per client) $10.00 $10.00
Work Release Fee (per day) $16.00 $16.00
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RAMSEY COUNTY FEE SCHEDULE

Approved Approved

2006 2007
Fee Description Fee Fee
Community Corrections
Boys Totem Town
Commitments - Paid by Individuals $205.00  $205.00
Juvenile Detention Center
Meals Served to Public Org. $2.20 $2.20
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RAMSEY COUNTY FEE SCHEDULE

Approved Approved

2006 2007
Fee Description Fee Fee
Community Human Services
Administration
Admin Fee $25.00 $25.00
Photocopies (per page) $0.25 $0.25
Income Maintenance
EBT Card Replacement Fees $2.00 $2.00
Clinical Services
Patient Fees (Self Pay) schedules schedules
Patient Fees-Insurance schedules schedules
Patient Fees-MA schedules schedules
Photocopies (per page) - Direct Serv-
Other Agencies $0.25 $0.25
Detox Center
Patient Fees $205.00 $205.00
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RAMSEY COUNTY FEE SCHEDULE

Approved Approved
2006 2007

Fee Description Fee Fee
Community Human Services
Mental Health Center
Diagnostic Interview - Medicare

M.D. or Ph.D $113.67 $113.67

LICSW $99.62 $99.62
Diagnostic Interview - Med. Asst.

M.D. or Ph.D $86.94 $86.94

LICSW $82.60 $82.60
Individual Therapy - Medicare

M.D. or Ph.D $90.00 $90.00

LICSW $70.34 $70.34
Individual Therapy - Med. Asst.

M.D. or Ph.D or LICSW $75.60 $75.60
Group Therapy - Medicare

Ph.D $31.30 $31.30

LICSW $23.48 $23.48
Group Therapy - Med. Asst.

Ph.D or LICSW $26.46 $26.46
Medication Mgmt. - Medicare

M.D. $24.16 $24.16
Medication Mgmt. - Med. Asst.

M.D. $60.48 $60.48
Day Treatment - Med. Asst.

Ph.D or LICSW $20.41 $20.41
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RAMSEY COUNTY FEE SCHEDULE

Approved  Approved
2006 2007

Fee Description Fee Fee
County Attorney
Regular Photocopies (per sheet) $0.25 $0.25
Videotape(s) $20.00 $20.00
CD-ROM(s) $20.00 $20.00
DVD $20.00 $20.00
60 Min. Micro Cassette(s) $18.00 $18.00
90 Min. Micro Cassette(s) $18.00 $18.00
60 Min. Standard Cassette(s) $18.00 $18.00
60 Min. Standard Cassette(s) $18.00 $18.00
4x6 Color Photo Reprints (each) $5.00 $5.00
8x12 Color Photo Reprints (each) $15.00 $15.00
Color Photocopies of Photos (per
sheet) $1.50 $1.50
Law Office
Filing Fees $50.00 $50.00
Attorney Services $131.95 $136.07
Child Support Enforcement
Filing Fees $20.00 $20.00
Non-PA Application Fee $25.00 $25.00
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RAMSEY COUNTY

FEE SCHEDULE

Approved Approved

2006 2007
Fee Description Fee Fee
County Manager
Administration
Photocopies (per page) $0.25 $0.25
Budgeting & Accounting
Photocopies (per page) $0.25 $0.25
Human Resources
Adm.Cost Reimbursement $9.25 $9.25
Adm.Cost Reimbursement $2.50 $2.50
(Life insurance only)
Photocopies (per page) of documents $0.25 $0.25
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RAMSEY COUNTY FEE SCHEDULE

Approved  Approved
2006 2007

Fee Description Fee Fee
District Court
Title Examiner
Directives of Examiner $75.00 $75.00
Certificate - Possessory Title $255.00 $255.00
Admin Costs Reimbursement $333.00 $333.00
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RAMSEY COUNTY FEE SCHEDULE

Approved Approved

2006 2007

Fee Description Fee Fee
Information _Services
Data Processing
IP Address Access

per mo per IP address $70.00 $72.00
Peoplesoft Aspen

per mo per $100k App budget $16.50 $17.00
Peoplesoft Summit

per mo per App FTE $14.00 $14.50
Equip & SW Support

per hour $72.00 $76.00
Admin Support

per hour $47.00 $49.00
DBA

per hour $98.00  $102.00
Sys Anal. & Prog

per hour $90.00 $94.00
Training

per class $58.00 $58.00
Microfilm
Microfilm

per hour $47.00 $47.00
Docuware

per mo per user $6.10 $6.10
Records Management
Hourly Rate $46.00 $47.00
Retrieve (Excluding to Film or
Destroy) $2.25 $2.30
Refile $2.25 $2.30
Add Box $2.90 $3.00
Add Film $1.00 $1.00
Box Purchase $1.80 $1.80
Permanent Withdrawal to Film or
Destroy $3.00 $3.00
Destroy Records, per Box $2.00 $2.00
Quarterly Box Storage, County $0.50 $0.50
Quarterly Box Storage, Non-County $0.90 $0.90
Quarterly 16mm Film Storage $0.06 $0.06
Quarterly 35mm Film Storage $0.12 $0.12
Quarterly Microfiche Box Storage $0.78 $0.78
Quarterly Storage of Microfiche Box $1.56 $1.56
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RAMSEY COUNTY FEE SCHEDULE

Approved Approved

2006 2007
Fee Description Fee Fee
Lake Owasso Residence
Patient Fees - Welfare $327.31 $334.21
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RAMSEY COUNTY FEE SCHEDULE

Approved Approved

2006 2007
Fee Description Fee Fee
Libraries
Telephone $50.00 $50.00
Vending Machines $100.00  $100.00
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RAMSEY COUNTY

FEE SCHEDULE

Approved  Approved

2006 2007
Fee Description Fee Fee
Medical Examiner
Photocopies (per page) $1.00 $1.00

Cremation Approval Fee
Autopsy

$25.00 $25.00
$1,200.00 $1,200.00
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RAMSEY COUNTY FEE SCHEDULE

Approved Approved

2006 2007
Fee Description Fee Fee
Parks & Recreation
Public Ice Arenas
Open Skating $3.00 $3.00
Skate Sharpening $3.00 $3.00
Prime Time Ice Rental $145.00  $150.00
Non-Prime Time Ice Rental $80.00 $85.00
Tournament Ice Rental $150.00  $155.00
Dry Floor-Admissions Event $600.00  $600.00
Dry Floor-Non-Admissions Event $400.00  $400.00
Rollerhockey $65.00 $65.00
Turf Rental $75.00 $75.00
Aldrich Ice Arena
Open Skating $3.00 $3.00
Long Blades $5.00 $5.00
Skate Rental $3.00 $3.00
Skate Sharpening $3.00 $3.00
Prime Time Ice Rental $160.00  $165.00
Non-Prime Time Ice Rental $100.00  $105.00
Tournament Ice Rental $160.00  $165.00
Hockey - Single Game Minimum $750.00  $750.00
Hockey - Two Games Minimum $1,150.00 $1,150.00
Hockey - Three Games Minimum $1,650.00 $1,650.00
Dry Floor-Admissions Event $1,500.00 $1,500.00
Dry Floor-Participant Fee $1.00 $1.00
Dry Floor-Non-Admissions Event $1,100.00 $1,100.00
Dry Floor-Concert Event $2,000.00 $2,000.00
Dry Floor-Concert Participant Fee $1.00 $1.00
Dry Floor-Graduation Package $1,200.00 $1,200.00
Dry Floor-Chair Rental $2.00 $2.00
Dry Floor-Table Rental $5.00 $5.00
Dry Floor-Stage Rental $400.00  $400.00
Dry Floor-Concert Curtain $400.00  $400.00
Dry Floor-Graduation Curtain $400.00  $400.00
Dry Floor-Show Power Hook Up $200.00  $200.00
Dry Floor-Show Power Per Day $100.00  $100.00
Dry Floor-Event Overruns/Hour $100.00  $100.00
Parking Lot-First Day $750.00 $750.00
Farmers Market $1,500.00 $1,500.00
Roller Hockey $65.00 $65.00
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RAMSEY COUNTY FEE SCHEDULE

Approved Approved

2006 2007

Fee Description Fee Fee
Parks & Recreation

Highland Ice Arena

Open Skating $3.00 $3.00
Open Hockey $6.00 $6.00
Skate Sharpening $3.00 $3.00
Prime Time Ice Rental $145.00  $150.00
Non-Prime Time Ice Rental $80.00 $85.00
Tournament Ice Rental $150.00  $155.00
Hockey - Single Game Minimum $700.00  $700.00
Hockey - Two Games Minimum $1,150.00 $1,150.00
Hockey - Three Games Minimum $1,600.00 $1,600.00
Dry Floor-Admissions Event $600.00  $600.00
Dry Floor-Non-Admissions Event $400.00  $400.00
Rollerhockey $65.00 $65.00
Pleasant Ice Arena

Skate Sharpening $3.00 $3.00
Prime Time Ice Rental $145.00  $150.00
Non-Prime Time Ice Rental $80.00 $85.00
Tournament Ice Rental $150.00  $155.00
Prime Time Ice Rental (SPFSC) $130.50  $135.00
Non-Prime Time Ice Rental (SPFSC) $72.00 $76.50
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RAMSEY COUNTY FEE SCHEDULE

Approved Approved

2006 2007
Fee Description Fee Fee
Parks & Recreation
Goodrich Golf Course
18 Hole $29.00 $30.00
18 Hole Weekday $25.00 $26.00
18 Hole Patron $24.00 $25.00
9 Hole $17.00 $17.50
9 Hole Patron $14.50 $15.00
Twilight $17.00  $17.50
Evenings $14.50 $15.00
School Teams $14.50 $15.00
Juniors $14.50 $15.00
Senior Citizen $19.00 $20.00
Senior Citizen w/o discount card $24.00 $25.00
Regular Season Ticket $1,380.00 $1,425.00
Senior Season Ticket $1,104.00 $1,140.00
Junior Season Pass $400.00  $400.00
Patron Card $75.00 $75.00
Senior Season Patron Card $75.00 $75.00
Senior Discount Card $25.00 $25.00
18 Hole Cart $26.00 $26.00
9 Hole Cart $17.00 $17.00
Season Wheelage Ticket $340.00  $340.00
Senior Citizen Cart Rental $19.00 $19.00
Daily Wheelage $15.00 $15.00
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RAMSEY COUNTY FEE SCHEDULE

Approved Approved

2006 2007
Fee Description Fee Fee
Parks & Recreation
Keller Golf Course
18 Hole $33.00 $34.00
18 Hole Patron $28.00 $29.00
Twilight $19.00 $19.50
Evenings $16.50 $17.00
School Teams $16.50 $17.00
Juniors $16.50 $17.00
Senior Citizen $22.00 $23.00
Senior Citizen w/o discount card $27.00 $28.00
Regular Season Ticket $1,380.00 $1,425.00
Senior Season Ticket $1,104.00 $1,140.00
Junior Season Pass $400.00  $400.00
Patron Card $75.00 $75.00
Senior Season Patron Card $75.00 $75.00
Senior Discount Card $25.00 $25.00
18 Hole Cart $26.00 $26.00
9 Hole Cart $17.00 $17.00
Senior Citizen Cart Rental $22.00 $22.00
Season Wheelage Ticket $340.00  $340.00
Daily Wheelage $15.00 $15.00
Manitou Ridge Golf Course
18 Hole $30.00 $31.00
18 Hole Patron $25.00 $26.00
9 Hole $17.50 $18.00
9 Hole Patron $15.00 $15.50
Twilight $17.50 $18.00
Evenings $15.00 $15.50
School Teams $15.00 $15.50
Juniors $15.00 $15.50
Senior Citizen $20.00 $21.00
Senior Citizen w/o discount card $25.00 $26.00
Regular Season Ticket $1,380.00 $1,425.00
Senior Season Ticket $1,104.00 $1,140.00
Junior Season Pass $400.00  $400.00
Patron Card $75.00 $75.00
Senior Season Patron Card $75.00 $75.00
Senior Discount Card $25.00 $25.00
18 Hole Cart $26.00 $26.00
9 Hole Cart $17.00 $17.00
Season Wheelage Ticket $340.00  $340.00
Senior Citizen Cart Rental $19.00 $19.00
Daily Wheelage $15.00 $15.00
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RAMSEY COUNTY FEE SCHEDULE

Approved Approved

2006 2007
Fee Description Fee Fee
Parks & Recreation
The Ponds at Battle Creek Golf Course
18 Hole $27.00 $28.00
18 Hole Junior $14.00 $14.50
18 Hole Patron $22.00 $23.00
18 Hole Senior Patron $18.00 $18.50
9 Hole $17.00 $17.00
9 Hole Junior $9.00 $10.00
9 Hole Patron $14.50 $14.50
9 Hole Senior Patron $11.00 $11.50
18 Hole Senior (without card) $24.00 $25.00
9 Hole Senior (without card) $15.00 $16.00
Regular Season Ticket $1,380.00 $1,425.00
Senior Season Ticket $1,104.00 $1,140.00
Junior Season Pass $400.00  $400.00
Patron Card $75.00 $75.00
Patron Card-Ponds Only $35.00 $35.00
Senior Patron Card $75.00 $75.00
Senior Discount Card $25.00 $25.00
Tokens - Bucket (45 Balls) $6.00 $7.00
Keys - (10) Buckets $50.00 $60.00
18 Hole Cart $26.00 $26.00
9 Hole Cart $17.00 $17.00
18 Hole Cart - Senior $19.00 $19.00
9 Hole Cart - Senior $13.00 $13.00
Battle Creek Waterworks
Adult/Child Admission $5.50 $6.00
Advance Group Reservations $5.00 $5.50
10 Pass Family Card $45.00 $50.00
Park Maintenance
Shelter-no electric (4-6 tables) $27.50 $27.50
Shelter-no electric (6-10 tables) $38.50 $38.50
Shelter-electricity (8-9 tables) $55.00 $55.00
Shelter-electricity (McCarron's) $66.00 $66.00
Shelter-electricity $82.50 $82.50
Shelter-electricity (Island Lake) $104.50 $104.50
Pavilion-Long, Snail, Johanna $209.00  $209.00
Pavilion-Battle Creek North/South $143.00 $143.00
Pavilion-Battle Creek Both Sides $236.50  $236.50
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RAMSEY COUNTY FEE SCHEDULE

Approved Approved

2006 2007
Fee Description Fee Fee
Parks & Recreation
Tamarack Nature Center
Birthday Parties* $6.00 $6.00
Classroom Rental (per hour) $25.00 $25.00
Classroom Rental - Chairs $2.00 $2.00
Classroom Rental - Tables $5.00 $5.00
Classroom Rental-After Hours $40.00 $40.00
Day Camp-Grades 1-6* $5.50 $5.50
Day Camp-Pre-K* $5.50 $5.50
Env Education-K-12* $2.50 $2.50
Env Education-Pre-K* $5.00 $5.00
Env Education-Home School* $4.00 $4.00
Outreach Programs (per hour) $75.00 $75.00
Outreach - Live Animal (per hour) $100.00  $100.00
Public Programs* $2.50 $2.50
Ski Lessons - Youth* $5.00 $5.00
Ski Rental - 6 yrs-Adult* $5.00 $5.00
Ski Rental - 3 yrs-5 yrs* $2.50 $2.50
Scout Programs* $3.50 $3.50

*per hour/per person
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RAMSEY COUNTY FEE SCHEDULE

Approved Approved

2006 2007
Fee Description Fee Fee
Property Management
Telecommunications
Telephone Local Service $22.75 $22.75
Firearms Range
Admission Fees $8.00 $8.00
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RAMSEY COUNTY FEE SCHEDULE

Approved Approved

2006 2007
Fee Description Fee Fee
Property Records & Revenue
Department-wide Fees
Certified Photocopy* $15.00 $15.00
Photocopy on Ledger size paper (11
x 17) $1.50 $1.50
Photocopy on Letter or Legal size
paper (first 100 pages)** $0.25 $0.25
Fax Request $5.00 $5.00
Notary (each signature) $1.00 $1.00
Returned Check Fee $30.00 $30.00
Quarter Section 30x30 Map $10.00 $10.00
Half Section 20x30 Map $8.00 $8.00
Tax Computation $10.00 $10.00
Payment Search (per payment-per
parcel) $5.00 $5.00
Tax Searches (per payment - per
parcel) $5.00 $5.00
Special Requests for Information,
Data Reports and Files $55.00 $55.00
CD Media $5.00 $5.00
CD Mailing Charge $3.00 $3.00
Image Fee $0.25 $0.25
Assessment Search $10.00 $10.00
Public Service Fees
Duplicate Tax Statement $5.00 $5.00
Delinquent Tax Costs $25.00 $25.00
Transfer Mortgage/Deed Stamp Fee $3.00 $3.00
Duplicate Mortgage/Deed Tax Stamp $3.00 $3.00
Mortgage Registry Tax .0023 .0023
Environmental Response Fund Tax .0001 .0001

Page 21

Property Records



RAMSEY COUNTY FEE SCHEDULE

Approved Approved
2006 2007
Fee Description Fee Fee

Property Records & Revenue

Public Service Fees (Continued)

County Conservation Fee $5.00 $5.00
Deed Tax .0033 .0033
Environmental Response Fund Tax .0001 .0001
County Conservation Fee $5.00 $5.00
Cigarettes State Fair (Board) $75.00 $75.00
Malt Liquor State Fair License $500.00  $500.00
Malt Liquor Annual License $600.00  $600.00

Intoxicating Liquor Annual License $3,000.00 $3,000.00

Precious Metal Dealers $200.00 $200.00
Transient Merchant $150.00 $150.00
Auctioneer License $20.00 $20.00

Election Fees

Filing Fees

Registered Voter Certificate $5.00 $5.00
Abstract of Votes Cast-State $30.00 $30.00
Abstract of Votes Cast-County, City,

School district $7.00 $7.00
Precinct Finder $30.00 $30.00
Election District Maps: A size $5.00 $5.00
C size $10.00 $10.00
E size $15.00 $15.00
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RAMSEY COUNTY FEE SCHEDULE

Approved Approved

2006 2007
Fee Description Fee Fee
Property Records & Revenue
Local Government Fees
Auditor’s Certificate $200.00  $200.00
List of Largest Taxpayers $65.00 $65.00
Special Assessment-City Maintained $0.40 $0.40
Special Assessment-County
Maintained $2.50 $2.50
Cemetary Filing $15.00 $15.00
Confirmation of Tax Settlement $55.00 $55.00
Statement of Overlapping Debt $30.00 $30.00
Valuations Fees
Hard Copy Medium of a GIS Map $55.00 $55.00
Plotting Charge for Color or Black
and White Paper 81/2x11 $1.00 $1.00
81/2x14 $1.00 $1.00
11x17 $5.00 $5.00
24 x 36 $10.00 $10.00
30 x 36** $15.00 $15.00

** Any plot that is larger than 24" x 36" shall be charged by
the lineal foot in increments of one foot. Each lineal foot
increment fee shall be $5.00. Plots that are not even one foot
increments, for the purpose of establishing the plotting
charge, shall be charged the rate pertaining to the larger foot
increment.

Tax Forfeited Land Fees

Repurchase Fee $250.00  $250.00
State Deed Fees $25.00 $25.00
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RAMSEY COUNTY FEE SCHEDULE

Approved Approved
2006 2007

Fee Description Fee Fee
Property Records & Revenue
Recorder/Registrar Fees
Certified Photocopy $10.00 $10.00
Uncertified Photocopy on letter or
legal paper $1.00 $1.00
Fax Request $5.00 $5.00
Photocopy of an official plat $10.00 $10.00
Photocopy of an official plat with
certification (large plat size only) $15.00 $15.00
Photocopy of : Floor Plan (515),
Condominium (515A), CIC Plat
(515B) $1.00 $1.00
Non-certified Photocopy or duplicate
original. $2.00 $2.00
Well Disclosure Statement $30.00 $30.00
Federal Tax Liens $46.00 $46.00
State Tax Liens No Charge No Charge
State Tax Lien Release (DOR) $30.00 $30.00
Hospital Lien $5.00 $5.00
Abstract Fees
Recording Document $46.00 $46.00
Multiple Satisfaction/Assignment $46.00 $46.00
Plat $56.00 $56.00
Amended: Floor Plan (515),
Condominium (515A), CIC Plat or
Amendment (515B) $0.50 $0.50
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RAMSEY COUNTY FEE SCHEDULE

Approved Approved

2006 2007
Fee Description Fee Fee
Property Records & Revenue
Torrens Fees
Original Certificate of Title or First
CPT $46.00 $46.00
Assurance Fund Fee $2.00 $2.00
Document Transferring Certificate $46.00 $46.00
Plat $56.00 $56.00
Entry of Memorial Per Certificate $46.00 $46.00
Residue or new additional Certificate $40.00 $40.00
Exchange Certificate $20.00 $20.00
Amendment to Declaration $46.00 $46.00
Amended Floor Plan $56.00 $56.00
CECT $40.00 $40.00
Amendment to CIC declaration and
plat $46.00 $46.00
Condominium or CIC plat or
amendment $56.00 $56.00
Section 515B CIC affecting 2 or
more units $46.00 $46.00
Certified Photocopy of a plat of the
Survey $46.00 $46.00
Registered Land Survey $56.00 $56.00
Certified Photocopy of Registered
Land Survey $15.00 $15.00
Condition of Register (Certified) $50.00 $50.00
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RAMSEY COUNTY FEE SCHEDULE

Approved Approved
2006 2007

Fee Description Fee Fee
Public Health
Consultations $39.00 $39.00
Case Management CADI, CAC, TBI -
paraprofessional - per 15 min unit $10.90 $10.90
Case Management CADI, CAC, TBI -
professional per 15 min unit $39.00 $39.00
Case Management EW, AC -
paraprofessional - per 15 min unit $10.90 $10.90
Case Management EW, AC -
professional - per 15 min unit $39.00 $39.00
Personal Care Assistant
determinations - Face To Face $246.19 $246.19
Personal Care Assistant
determinations - Service Update $123.10 $123.10
Personal Care Assistant
determinations - Temp Increase $123.10 $123.10
Public Health Nurse Home Visits $170.00 $170.00
Swimming Pool Operator - Exam
Retake $15.00 $15.00
Swimming Pool Operator - Pool
Licensed by RC - each additional
enrollee Cost + $31.00 Cost + $32.00

Swimming Pool Operator - Pool
Licensed by RC - first person

Swimming Pool Operator - Pool not

Cost + $16.00 Cost + $17.00

licensed by RC - each enrollee Cost + $81.00 Cost + $83.00

Copies - first 20 pages free then per
page

Lead Hazard Risk Assessment
Lead Hazard Clearance

Lead Hazard Screening

Smoking Exemption Fee - Application
Smoking Exemption Fee - Renewal

CAT Scan of Chest-Reading 71260-
26

CAT Scan of Thorax with Contrast
71260

Child & Teen Check-Up X5622
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RAMSEY COUNTY FEE SCHEDULE

Approved Approved
2006 2007

Fee Description Fee Fee
Public Health
Clinic Visit - Promotion, Counseling,
Assessment T1015 $59.00 $59.00
Colposcopy with Biopsy 57455 $224.00 $224.00
Colposcopy with Biopsy and ECC
57454 $224.00 $224.00
Colposcopy with ECC 57456 $224.00 $224.00
Colposcopy without Biopsy 57452 $224.00 $224.00
Computerized Axial Tomography -
Reading 71250-26 $186.00 $186.00
CT Scan 71250 $1,024.00 $1,024.00
Cyto, Cervical & Vaginal P3000 $17.00 $17.00
Destruction/Benign or Premalignant
Lesio 17000 $67.00 $67.00
Developmental Testing 96110 $25.00 $25.00
Diaphragm Fitting 57170 $11.00 $11.00
Ear Irrigation 69210 $11.00 $11.00
Electrocardiogram 93000 $31.00 $31.00
Endometrial Aspiration 58100 $62.00 $62.00
Estab Preventative Medicine <1 Yr.
99391 $73.00 $73.00
Estab Preventative Medicine <1 Yr.
99391-U7 $73.00 $73.00
Estab Preventative Medicine 12-17
Yrs. 99394-U7 $106.00 $106.00
Estab Preventative Medicine 1-4 Yrs.
99392 $84.00 $84.00
Estab Preventative Medicine 1-4 Yrs.
99392-25 $84.00 $84.00
Estab Preventative Medicine 1-4 Yrs.
99392-U7 $84.00 $84.00
Estab Preventative Medicine 18-39
Yrs. 99395 $112.00 $112.00
Estab Preventative Medicine 18-39
Yrs. 99395-25 $112.00 $112.00
Estab Preventative Medicine 18-39
Yrs. 99395-U7 $112.00 $112.00
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Estab Preventative Medicine 40-64
Yrs. 99396 $146.00 $146.00
Estab Preventative Medicine 40-64
Yrs. 99396-U7 $146.00 $146.00
Estab Preventative Medicine 5-11
Yrs. 99393 $90.00 $90.00
Estab Preventative Medicine 5-11
Yrs. 99393-U7 $90.00 $90.00
Estab Preventative Medicine 65+ Yrs.
99397 $157.00 $157.00
Estab Preventative Medicine 65+ Yrs.
99397-U7 $157.00 $157.00
Estab Comprehensive / Complex
99215 $129.00 $129.00
Estab Comprehensive / Complex
99215-U7 $129.00 $129.00
Estab Detailed 99214 $106.00 $106.00
Estab. Detailed 99214-U7 $106.00 $106.00
Estab Expanded Problem Focused
99213 $90.00 $90.00
Estab Expanded Problem Focused
99213-U7 $90.00 $90.00
Estab Minimal 99211 $38.00 $38.00
Estab Problem Focused 99211-U7 $38.00 $38.00
Estab Problem Focused 99212 $64.00 $64.00
Estab Problem Focused 99212-U7 $64.00 $64.00
Home Visit - Minimal 99347 $38.00 $38.00
Home Visit - Minimal 99347-U7 $38.00 $38.00
Individual Counseling 60 Minutes
99404-25 $56.00 $56.00
Initial Nutrition Assessment 97802 $39.00 $39.00
Insertion of IUD 58300 $56.00 $56.00
International Certificate of Travel
1449 $17.00 $17.00
IUD Removal 58301 $56.00 $56.00
Language Interpreter Services
T1013 $17.00 $17.00
Loop 57460 $336.00 $336.00
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Nebulizer, Initial 94664 $39.00 $39.00
New Comprehensive 99204 $127.00 $127.00
New Comprehensive 99204-U7 $127.00 $127.00
New Comprehensive / Complex
99205 $140.00 $140.00
New Comprehensive / Complex
99205-U7 $140.00 $140.00
New Detailed 99203 $118.00 $118.00
New Detailed 99203-25 $118.00 $118.00
New Detailed 99203-U7 $118.00 $118.00
New Expanded Problem Focused
99202 $78.00 $78.00
New Expanded Problem Focused
99202-25 $78.00 $78.00
New Expanded Problem Focused
99202-U7 $78.00 $78.00
New Preventative Medicine < 1 Yr.
99381 $84.00 $84.00
New Preventative Medicine < 1 Yr.
99381-U7 $84.00 $84.00
New Preventative Medicine 12-17
Yrs. 99384 $123.00 $123.00
New Preventative Medicine 12-17
Yrs. 99384-25 $123.00 $123.00
New Preventative Medicine 12-17
Yrs. 99384-U7 $123.00 $123.00
New Preventative Medicine 1-4 Yrs.
99382 $95.00 $95.00
New Preventative Medicine 1-4 Yrs.
99382-U7 $95.00 $95.00
New Preventative Medicine 18-39
Yrs. 99385 $134.00 $134.00
New Preventative Medicine 18-39
Yrs. 99385-25 $134.00 $134.00
New Preventative Medicine 18-39
Yrs. 99385-U7 $134.00 $134.00
New Preventative Medicine 40-64
Yrs. 99386 $157.00 $157.00
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New Preventative Medicine 40-64
Yrs. 99386-25 $157.00 $157.00
New Preventative Medicine 40-64
Yrs. 99386-U7 $157.00 $157.00
New Preventative Medicine 5-11 Yrs.
99383 $101.00 $101.00
New Preventative Medicine 5-11 Yrs.
99383-25 $101.00 $101.00
New Preventative Medicine 5-11 Yrs.
99383-U7 $101.00 $101.00
New Preventative Medicine 65+ Yrs.
99387 $168.00 $168.00
New Preventative Medicine 65+ Yrs.
99387-U7 $168.00 $168.00
New Problem Focused 99201 $53.00 $53.00
New Problem Focused 99201-25 $53.00 $53.00
New Problem Focused 99201-U7 $53.00 $53.00
(Home) T1030 $40.00 $40.00
(Home) T1001 $140.00 $140.00
Nutrition Education X5498 $34.00 $34.00
Office Consultation 99243-U7 $106.00 $106.00
Oximetry 94760 $34.00 $34.00
Peak Flow Meter Testing 94200 $17.00 $17.00
Preventive Medicine, Group Counsel
30 Minutes 99411-U7 $56.00 $56.00
Preventive Medicine, Individual
Counsel 15 Minutes 99401 $38.00 $38.00
Preventive Medicine, Individual
Counsel 15 Minutes 99401-U7 $38.00 $38.00
Preventive Medicine, Individual
Counsel 30 Minutes 99402-U7 $84.00 $84.00
Preventive Medicine, Individual
Counsel 45 Minutes 99403-U7 $118.00 $118.00
Preventive Medicine, Individual
Counsel 60 Minutes 99404 $56.00 $56.00
Preventive Medicine, Individual
Counsel 60 Minutes 99404-U7 $56.00 $56.00
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Preventive Medicine with Problem
Encount 99211-25 $38.00 $38.00
Preventive Medicine with Problem
Encount 99212-25 $64.00 $64.00
Preventive Medicine with Problem
Encount 99213-25 $90.00 $90.00
Preventive Medicine with Problem
Encount 99214-25 $106.00 $106.00
PSA - Screening G0103 $28.00 $28.00
Removal of Warts - Vaginal 57061 $45.00 $45.00
Removal of Warts - Site 17110 $45.00 $45.00
Removal of Warts - Penile 54050 $45.00 $45.00
Removal of Warts - Vulvar 56501 $45.00 $45.00
Screening Visual Acuity 99173 $8.00 $8.00
Specimen Collection for PAP Smear
Q0091 $6.00 $6.00
Specimen Collection for PAP Smear
Y8900 $6.00 $6.00
Specimen Collection for VD Q0111 $6.00 $6.00
TB Drug Intake Monitoring H0033 $40.00 $40.00
TB Drug Intake Monitoring X5699 $38.00 $38.00
Unlisted Diagnostic Radiographic
Procedure 76499 $14.00 $14.00
Unlisted Evaluation and Management
99499 $67.00 $67.00
Venipucture - Blood Collection
35415 $6.00 $6.00
Work / Disability Exam 99455-U7 $11.00 $11.00
X-Ray Chest PA & Lateral 71020 $190.00 $190.00
X-Ray Chest PA2 & View 71035 $134.00 $134.00
X-Ray Wrist 76006 $106.00 $106.00
X-Ray Chest PAl View 71010 $134.00 $134.00
Administration of Influenza Vaccine
G008 $10.00 $10.00
Administration of Pneumococcal
Vaccine G009 $10.00 $10.00
Chicken Pox Vaccine (Varicella)
90716 $75.00 $75.00
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Chicken Pox Vaccine (Varicella)-ss
90716-SL $10.00 $10.00
Cholera Vaccine, Injectable 90725 $15.00 $15.00
DTaP/Hib Vaccine-ss 90721-SL $10.00 $10.00
Haemophilus B 90645-SL $10.00 $10.00
Hepatitis A 90632 $40.00 $40.00
Hepatitis A 90632-SL $10.00 $10.00
Hepatitis A Peds 90633 $30.00 $30.00
Hepatitis A Peds-ss 90633-SL $10.00 $10.00
Hepatitis B (11 Years - 19 Years)
90745 $55.00 $55.00
Hepatitis B (20 Years +) 90746 $55.00 $55.00
Hepatitis B (20 Years +)-ss 90746-
SL $10.00 $10.00
Hepatitis B (Newborn - 19 Years)-ss
90744-SL $10.00 $10.00
Hepatitis B (Newborn - 19 Years)
90744 $30.00 $30.00
Hib / Hepatitis B 90748-SL $10.00 $10.00
Immune Globulin .5cc - 2cc 90281 $20.00 $20.00
Influenza Immunization 90658 $16.00 $16.00
Influenza Immunization 90658-SL $10.00 $10.00
Influenza Immunization (6 - 35
months) 90657 $16.00 $16.00
Influenza Immunization (6 - 35
months) State Supp 90657-SL $10.00 $10.00
Japanexe Encephalitis 90735 $100.00 $100.00
Meningococcal Vaccine, SC 90733 $100.00 $100.00
MMR 90707 $55.00 $55.00
Oral Poliovirus Vaccine (Sabin)
90712-SL $10.00 $10.00
Pediarix (IPV, HBV, DTaP) 90723-
SL $10.00 $10.00
Pneumo (Peds) PCV7 90669-SL $10.00 $10.00
Pneumococcal Vaccine, 2+ 90732 $25.00 $25.00
Poliovirus, IPV, SS 90713-SL $10.00 $10.00
Poliovirus, IPV, SC (Salk) 90713 $40.00 $40.00
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Single or Combination Vaccine /
Toxoid 90471 $10.00 $10.00
TB Immunization Adult 90714 $30.00 $30.00
TB Immunization Adult 90714-SL $10.00 $10.00
TB Immunization Adult, IM 90718 $30.00 $30.00
TB Immunization Adult, IM 90718-SL $10.00 $10.00
Two or More Single or Combination
Vaccine 90472 $15.00 $15.00
Typhoid Vaccine 90691 $55.00 $55.00
Typhoid Vaccine, Live, Oral 90690 $40.00 $40.00
Vaccine, IM (DT Pediatric) 90702 $10.00 $10.00
Vaccine, IM (DTaP) 90700 $35.00 $35.00
Vaccine, IM (DTaP) 90700-SL $10.00 $10.00
Vaccine, SC (MMR Immunization)
90707-SL $10.00 $10.00
Yellow Fever Vaccine, SC 90717 $80.00 $80.00
AFB Culture 87116 $25.00 $25.00
AFB Smear 87206 $10.00 $10.00
AFP - Tumor Marker 82105 $58.60 $58.60
Albumin, Serum 82040 $17.30 $17.30
Alkaline Phosphatase 84075 $18.08 $18.08
ALT (SGPT) 84460 $6.79 $6.79
Amylase, Serum 82150 $22.65 $22.65
Ana - Cascade 86039 $39.00 $39.00
Antinuclear Antiboy 86038 $42.22 $42.22
ASO Screen 86060 $20.15 $20.15
AST (SGOT) 84450 $11.25 $11.25
Basic Metabolic Profile 80048 $15.80 $15.80
BETA HCG - Qual 84703 $26.17 $26.17
BETA HCG - Quant 84702 $52.28 $52.28
Bilirubin, Total and Direct 82248 $15.55 $15.55
Bibirubin, Total 82247 $17.55 $17.55
Biopsy, Endometrial 88305 $32.50 $32.50
Biopsy, Vulva 88305 $45.00 $45.00
Biopsy-Cervix, Endocervical,
Endometrial 88305 $26.00 $26.00
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Blastomyces Dermatitidis Antibody
86612 $56.06 $56.06
Blood Culture 87040 $36.05 $36.05
Blood Typist-ABO 86900 $20.66 $20.66
Blood Typing-RHO 86901 $20.66 $20.66
Bun 84520 $13.78 $13.78
Calcium 82310 $18.00 $18.00
Carbamzephine Level 80156 $50.85 $50.85
CBC 85027 $8.00 $8.00
Cervix, Conization 88307 $105.00 $105.00
Chlamydia - Amplified DNA 87491 $32.00 $32.00
Chlamydia Titer 86631 $96.00 $96.00
Cholesterol 82465 $15.20 $15.20
Coccidioides Antibody 86635 $17.55 $17.55
Comprehensive Metabolic Panel
80053 $19.79 $19.79
Concentration (Any Type), for
Infectious 87015 $20.00 $20.00
Cortisol 82533 $56.95 $56.95
Cortisol, 24 Hour (Urine) 82530 $11.83 $11.83
Creatinine, Serum 82565 $17.90 $17.90
CRP-C-Reactive Protein 86140 $17.21 $17.21
Cryptococcus Antigen 86403 $42.16 $42.16
CT/GC - SDA 87801 $15.00 $15.00
Culture - Additional ID 87077 $24.43 $24.43
Culture - Fungus 87102 $48.10 $48.10
Culture - Routine Aerobic 87071 $32.95 $32.95
Culture - Wound 87071 $32.95 $32.95
Culture - Yeast 87102 $13.74 $13.74
DHEA-S 82627 $77.67 $77.67
Differential (Peripheral Smear)
85007 $8.00 $8.00
Drug Screen 80101 $166.90 $166.90
EBV - Early Antigens Antibody 86663 $45.82 $45.82
Electrolyte Profile 80051 $24.50 $24.50
Endocervical Curettage & Biopsy
88305 $32.50 $32.50
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Estradiol 82670 $97.60 $97.60
Ferritin 82728 $47.58 $47.58
Folate - Folic Acid 82746 $51.35 $51.35
FSH 83001 $64.92 $64.92
FTA 86781 $46.25 $46.25
GC - Amplified DNA 87591 $32.00 $32.00
GC - Smear (Gram Stain) 87205 $14.90 $14.90
GGT 82977 $25.15 $25.15
Glucose, Serum 82947 $13.70 $13.70
Glycosylated Hemoglobin 83036 $33.90 $33.90
HDL Cholesterol 83718 $28.60 $28.60
Helicobacter Pylori IgA 86677 $50.70 $50.70
Helicobacter Pylori IgG 86677 $50.70 $50.70
Hematocrit 85014 $8.27 $8.27
Hemoglobin 85018 $8.27 $8.27
Hepatic Function Panel 80076 $15.25 $15.25
Hepatitis A Antibody 86708 $43.27 $43.27
Hepatitis A IgM 86709 $39.32 $39.32
Hepatitis B Core Antibody 86704 $12.00 $12.00
Hepatitis B Core IgM Antibody 86705 $41.10 $41.10
Hepatitis B Env Antibody 86707 $40.40 $40.40
Hepatitis B Env Antigen 87350 $40.40 $40.40
Hepatitis B Surface Antibody 86706 $12.00 $12.00
Hepatitis B Surface Antigen 87340 $12.00 $12.00
Hepatitis B Viral DNA Assay 87516 $80.00 $80.00
Hepatitis B Virus DNA, Ultraquant
(PCR) 87517 $149.62 $149.62
Hepatitis C Antibody 86803 $12.00 $12.00
Hepatitis C Virus RNA-PCR
Quantitative 87521 $149.62 $149.62
Hepatitis C, Direct Probe Technique
87522 $281.00 $281.00
Hepatitis D Antibody 86692 $59.95 $59.95
Hepatitis E Virus Antibody IgM
86790 $77.00 $77.00
Hepatitis E Virus Antibody IgM
86790 $100.00 $100.00
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HGB - Electrophoresis 83020 $22.43 $22.43
Histoplasma Capsulatum Antibody
86698 $97.00 $97.00
HIV RNA 87536 $113.78 $113.78
HPV Viral Typing 87621 $98.28 $98.28
Hydroxyprogester ON 83498 $94.88 $94.88
Immunoglobin G, Serum 82784 $21.45 $21.45
Iron Binding Capacity 83550 $53.16 $53.16
Iron, Total 83540 $22.63 $22.63
Lead Macro Micro 83655 $18.00 $18.00
Lipase 83690 $16.25 $16.25
Lipid Profile 80061 $22.50 $22.50
Lithium Level 80178 $17.72 $17.72
Luteinizing Hormone - LH 83002 $64.70 $64.70
Malaria Smear 87207 $19.55 $19.55
Malaria Titer 86750 $10.00 $10.00
Mantoux Skin Test 86580 $15.00 $15.00
Micro Albumin 82043 $10.05 $10.05
Monospot 86308 $18.08 $18.08
Mumps Immunity 86735 $45.57 $45.57
Occult Blood (Stool) Hemocult 82270 $10.45 $10.45
Ova & Parasites 87177 $13.00 $13.00
PAP Smear 88164 $14.95 $14.95
PAP Smear - Pathologist Read
88141 $19.00 $19.00
Pap Smear Correlation 80500 $19.00 $19.00
Paragonimiasis, Serum 86171 $15.00 $15.00
Partial Thromboplastin Time 85730 $20.95 $20.95
Phenytoin (Dilantin) 80185 $46.30 $46.30
Phosphorus 84100 $16.58 $16.58
Platelets 85049 $10.00 $10.00
Potassium, Blood 84132 $16.05 $16.05
Pregnancy Test Qualitative 81025 $15.00 $15.00
Pregnancy Test Quantatative 84702 $52.58 $52.58
Progesterone Serum 84144 $72.87 $72.87
Prolactin 84146 $67.70 $67.70
Protein 84155 $12.80 $12.80
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Prothrombin Time (INR) 85610 $13.72 $13.72
PSA - Diagnostic 84153 $128.50 $128.50
Rapid Strep 87880 $41.90 $41.90
RBC 85041 $10.00 $10.00
Reading PAP Smear 88141 $19.00 $19.00
Renal Profile 80069 $30.33 $30.33
Reticulocytes 85045 $13.98 $13.98
Rheumatoid Factor 86431 $19.82 $19.82
Rickettsia Thphi IgG and IgM 86757 $44.00 $44.00
Rubella Antibody Titer 86317 $10.00 $10.00
Rubella IgG Immune Status 86762 $50.28 $50.28
Rubeola Imm (Red Measles) 86765 $50.28 $50.28
Sedimentation Rate 85652 $9.42 $9.42
Sensitivity Antibiotic 87186 $25.03 $25.03
Sickle Cell Test 85660 $19.28 $19.28
Sputum Collection 89220 $20.00 $20.00
Sputum Culture for Fungus 87102 $48.10 $48.10
Stool Culture 87045 $65.90 $65.90
T - Helper 86360 $158.09 $158.09
T-3, Free 84481 $59.18 $59.18
T-3, Total 84480 $42.58 $42.58
T-3, Uptake 84479 $22.60 $22.60
T-4, Free 84439 $31.50 $31.50
T-4, Total 84436 $20.15 $20.15
TB Drug Monitoring 80299 $84.00 $84.00
Testosterone 84403 $90.20 $90.20
Thin Prep PAP/HPV Reflex 88142 $19.00 $19.00
Throat Culture 87071 $31.02 $31.02
Throat Culture 87081 $10.00 $10.00
Thyroid Cascade 84443 $23.25 $23.25
Tissue, Gross and Micro, Level Il
88302 $19.00 $19.00
Tissue, Gross and Micro, Level llI
88304 $22.00 $22.00
Tissue, Gross and Micro, Level IV
88305 $26.00 $26.00
Tissue, Gross Only, Level | 88300 $14.00 $14.00
Toxoplasma IgM Antibody 86778 $50.30 $50.30
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Triglyceride 84478 $20.10 $20.10
TSH 84443 $58.67 $58.67
TZANCK 88104 $50.25 $50.25
Uric Acid, Serum 84550 $15.77 $15.77
Uric Acid, Urine 84560 $16.60 $16.60
Urianlysis 81000 $7.50 $7.50
Urine Culture 87086 $51.00 $51.00
Urine Cytology 88108 $27.50 $27.50
Vaginal Culture 87070 $28.28 $28.28
Varicella Immune Status 86787 $45.00 $45.00
Vitamin B12 82607 $52.85 $52.85
WBC 85048 $5.00 $5.00
Wetmount - Trich and Yeast 87210 $15.00 $15.00
Alesse 519 $20.00 $20.00
All Flex Diaphragm 125 $18.00 $18.00
Bicillin 2.4 MU 317 $64.54 $64.54
Cipro 500mg 679 $16.64 $16.64
Delfen Foam 501 $10.00 $10.00
Depo Provera 150ml 515 $35.00 $35.00
Doxycycline 311 $9.00 $9.00
Ethamutol 100mg 408 $0.17 $0.17
Ethamutol 400mg 412 $1.30 $1.30
Ethionamide-Trecator 250mg 440 $1.40 $1.40
INH 100mg 402 $0.02 $0.02
INH 300mg 417 $0.04 $0.04
Kwell Shampoo 60ml 274 $9.85 $9.85
Levlite 523 $20.00 $20.00
Lindane Lotion 680 $2.95 $2.95
Lindane Shampoo 1% 674 $2.93 $2.93
Liquid INH: UDL Isoniazid 300mg/5ml
in syrup 640 $14.50 $14.50
Liquid INH: UDL Isoniazid 100mg/5ml
in syrup 347 $11.95 $11.95
Liquid INH: UDL Isoniazid 100mg/5ml
in syrup 433 $16.25 $16.25
Liquid INH: UDL Isoniazid 150mg/5ml
in syrup 355 $13.95 $13.95
Liquid INH: UDL Isoniazid 150mg/5ml
in syrup 430 $19.45 $19.45
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Liquid INH: UDL Isoniazid 200mg/5ml
in syrup 369 $23.45 $23.45
Liquid INH: UDL Isoniazid
250mg/5mg in syrup 452 $22.50 $22.50
Liquid INH: UDL Isoniazid 250mg/5ml
in syrup 451 $20.50 $20.50
Liquid INH: UDL Isoniazid 300mg/5ml
in syrup 363 $21.00 $21.00
Liquid INH: UDL Isoniazid 50mg/5ml
in syrup 429 $14.45 $14.45
Liquid INH: UDL Isoniazid 500mg/5ml
in syrup 382 $22.50 $22.50
Liquid INH: UDL Isoniazid 90mg/5ml
in syrup 434 $16.00 $16.00
Liquid Rifampin 150mg/sml 641 $31.00 $31.00
Liquid Rifampin 200mg/5ml 642 $40.95 $40.95
Liquid Rifampin 250mg/5ml 383 $45.00 $45.00
Liquid Rifampin 250mg/5ml 384 $45.00 $45.00
Loestrin 1.5/30 442 $15.00 $15.00
Lunelle .5ml 520 $30.00 $30.00
Metrogel 70gm 627 $21.17 $21.17
Metronidazole (Flagyl) 250mg 100 $5.95 $5.95
Metronidazole (Flagyl) 500mg 199 $0.99 $0.99
Micronor 504 $20.00 $20.00
Mirena IUD 572 $302.00 $302.00
Modicon 505 $20.00 $20.00
Necon 777 526 $20.00 $20.00
Nuva Ring 524 $25.00 $25.00
Ortho Cyclen 516 $20.00 $20.00
Ortho Evra Patch 521 $20.00 $20.00
Ortho Gynol Jelly 126g 506 $10.00 $10.00
Ortho Novum 1/35 507 $20.00 $20.00
Ortho Novum 7/7/7 512 $20.00 $20.00
Ortho Tri-Cyclen 517 $20.00 $20.00
Ortho Tri-Cyclen Lo 525 $20.00 $20.00
Paraguard IUD 571 $155.00 $155.00
Plan B 522 $10.00 $10.00
Preven Kit 518 $10.00 $10.00
Pyrazinamide (PZA) 500 mg 415 $0.60 $0.60
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Pyridoxine 50mg (Vitamin B6) 414 $0.01 $0.01
Pyridoxine 50mg 100 tabs 413 $5.30 $5.30
Rifamate 419 $0.36 $0.36
Rifampin 150mg 632 $22.80 $22.80
Rifampin 300mg 407 $1.09 $1.09
Rocephin 250mg 618 $12.42 $12.42
Septra DS 250 444 $1.16 $1.16
Stromectol 681 $3.75 $3.75
Suprax 400mg 358 $4.75 $4.75
Terazol 3 Vaginal Cream 301 $23.00 $23.00
Triphasil 305 $0.46 $0.46
Zithromax 250mg tabs 623 $29.50 $29.50
Zithromax Oral Susp 1g 622 $29.50 $29.50
Notary - Registration $20.00 $20.00
Medical Records - processing charge
for records requested - per page $15.00 $15.00
Passport $37.00 $37.00
Birth Certificate $9.00 $9.00
Birth Certificate - additional
photocopies $2.00 $2.00
Birth Certificate -non certified $9.00 $9.00
Death Certificate $9.00 $9.00
Death Certificate - additional
photocopies $2.00 $2.00
Death Certificate - non certified $9.00 $9.00
Fetal Death Report $9.00 $9.00
Marriage License 15.00 15.00
Food Establishments
Class A Food Service $1,031.00 $1,062.00
Class B Food Service $724.00 $746.00
Class C Food Service $607.00 $625.00
Class D Food Service $405.00 $417.00
Limited Food Service $279.00 $287.00
School Food Service High Risk $289.00 $298.00
Limited School Food Service $174.00 $179.00
School Food Transport Vehicle $0.00 $0.00
Seasonal Food Service (per calendar
month max. 5) $66.00 $68.00
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Mobile Food Vehicle $387.00 $399.00
Additional Catering Operation $99.00 $102.00
Add. Catering Operation w/ Fleet (5
or more vehicles) $474.00 $488.00
Temporary Food Service w/ PHF (per
event 1 to 21 days) $125.00 $129.00
Limited Temporary Food Service w/o
PHF $56.00 $58.00
Retail Establishments
Class A Retail Food $1,429.00 $1,472.00
Class B Retail Food $1,250.00 $1,288.00
Class C Retail Food $893.00 $920.00
Class D Retail Food $321.00 $331.00
Class E Retail Food $186.00 $192.00
Class F Retail Food $97.00 $100.00
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Fee Description Fee Fee
Public Health
Vending Machines
Vending Machine — food $25.00 $25.00
Vending Machine — nut $10.00 $10.00
Combined Food + Retail Establishrr
Retail A and Food Service A $2,460.00 $2,534.00
Retail A and Food Service B $2,153.00 $2,218.00
Retail A and Food Service C $2,036.00 $2,097.00
Retail A and Food Service D $1,834.00 $1,889.00
Retail A and Limited Food Service $1,708.00 $1,759.00
Retail B and Food Service A $2,281.00 $2,350.00
Retail B and Food Service B $1,974.00 $2,034.00
Retail B and Food Service C $1,857.00 $1,913.00
Retail B and Food Service D $1,655.00 $1,705.00
Retail B and Limited Food Service $1,529.00 $1,575.00
Retail C and Food Service A $1,924.00 $1,982.00
Retail C and Food Service B $1,617.00 $1,666.00
Retail C and Food Service C $1,500.00 $1,545.00
Retail C and Food Service D $1,298.00 $1,337.00
Retail C and Limited Food Service $1,172.00 $1,207.00
Retail D and Food Service A $1,352.00 $1,393.00
Retail D and Food Service B $1,045.00 $1,077.00
Retail D and Food Service C $928.00 $956.00
Retail D and Food Service D $726.00 $748.00
Retail D and Limited Food Service $600.00 $618.00
Retail E and Food Service A $1,217.00 $1,254.00
Retail E and Food Service B $910.00 $938.00
Retail E and Food Service C $793.00 $817.00
Retail E and Food Service D $591.00 $609.00
Retail E and limited Food Service $465.00 $479.00
Retail F and Food Service A $1,128.00 $1,162.00
Retail F and Food Service B $821.00 $846.00
Retail F and Food Service C $704.00 $725.00
Retail F and Food Service D $502.00 $517.00
Retail F and Limited Food Service $376.00 $387.00
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Public Health
Food Establishments - Plan Review
Class A Food Service $520.00 $536.00
Class B Food Service $520.00 $536.00
Class C Food Service $520.00 $536.00
Class D Food Service $361.00 $372.00
Limited Food Service $361.00 $372.00
School Food Service High Risk $520.00 $536.00
Limited School Food Service $520.00 $536.00
Seasonal Food Service (per calendar
month max. 5) $361.00 $372.00
Class A Retail Food $520.00 $536.00
Class B Retail Food $520.00 $536.00
Class C Retail Food $520.00 $536.00
Class D Retail Food $361.00 $372.00
Class E Retail Food $181.00 $186.00
Class F Retail Food $181.00 $186.00
Retail A and Food Service A $520.00 $536.00
Retail A and Food Service B $520.00 $536.00
Retail A and Food Service C $520.00 $536.00
Retail A and Food Service D $520.00 $536.00
Retail A and Limited Food Service $520.00 $536.00
Retail B and Food Service A $520.00 $536.00
Retail B and Food Service B $520.00 $536.00
Retail B and Food Service C $520.00 $536.00
Retail B and Food Service D $520.00 $536.00
Retail B and Limited Food Service $520.00 $536.00
Retail C and Food Service A $520.00 $536.00
Retail C and Food Service B $520.00 $536.00
Retail C and Food Service C $520.00 $536.00
Retail C and Food Service D $520.00 $536.00
Retail C and Limited Food Service $520.00 $536.00
Retail D and Food Service A $520.00 $536.00
Retail D and Food Service B $520.00 $536.00
Retail D and Food Service C $520.00 $536.00
Retail D and Food Service D $520.00 $536.00
Retail D and Limited Food Service $520.00 $536.00
Retail E and Food Service A $520.00 $536.00
Retail E and Food Service B $520.00 $536.00
Retail E and Food Service C $520.00 $536.00
Retail E and Food Service D $520.00 $536.00
Retail E and limited Food Service $520.00 $536.00
Retail F and Food Service A $520.00 $536.00
Retail F and Food Service B $520.00 $536.00
Retail F and Food Service C $520.00 $536.00
Retail F and Food Service D $520.00 $536.00
Retail F and Limited Food Service $520.00 $536.00
Pre Licensing Inspection $160.00 $165.00
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Fee Description Fee Fee
Public Health
Lodging Establishments
Lodging 1 = 1-25 units $186.00 $192.00
Lodging 2 = 26-50 units $235.00 $242.00
Lodging 3 = 51-100 units $306.00 $315.00
Lodging 4 = 101-150 units $398.00 $410.00
Lodging 5 = 151-200 units $488.00 $503.00
Lodging 6 = 201-250 units $578.00 $595.00
Lodging 7 = 251+ units $633.00 $652.00
Lodging 8 = Institutional Housing $979.00 $1,008.00
Lodging - Plan Review $371.00 $382.00
Swimming Pools
Indoor Swimming Pool — Primary $481.00 $495.00
Indoor Swimming Pool — Second $246.00 $253.00
Outdoor Swimming Pool — Primary $258.00 $266.00
Outdoor Swimming Pool — Secondary $134.00 $138.00
Swimming Pool Reinspection Fee $60.00 $62.00
Other
Manufactured Home Parks - per pad $4.00 $4.00
Manufactured Home Parks - plan
review $493.00 $508.00
Recreational Camping Area - plan
review $493.00 $508.00
Youth Camp $0.00 $0.00
Youth Camp - plan review $160.00 $165.00
Food Manager Certification Course $125.00 $130.00
Food Manager Refresher Course $50.00 $55.00
Solid Waste
Transfer Station License - Mixed Solid Waste
< 10 tons per day $1,450.00 $1,500.00
10 to 100 tons per day $2,760.00 $2,850.00
101 to 250 tons per day $4,430.00 $4,575.00
251 to 500 tons per day $5,975.00 $6,155.00
501 to 1,000 tons per day $8,965.00 $9,235.00
> 1000 tons per day $12,700.00 $13,100.00
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Fee Description Fee Fee
Public Health
Transfer Station License - Construction/Demolition Waste
< 10,000 cubic Yards per year $1,450.00 $1,500.00
10,000 to 50,000 cubic yards per
year $2,760.00 $2,850.00
50,001 to 100,000 cubic yards per
year $4,430.00 $4,575.00
100,001 to 200,000 cubic yards per
year $5,975.00 $6,155.00
200,001 to 300,000 cubic yards per
year $8,965.00 $9,235.00
> 300,000 cubic yards per year $12,700.00 $13,100.00
Transfer Station Plan Review - Mixed Solid Waste
< 10 tons per day $1,340.00 $1,385.00
10 to 100 tons per day $2,520.00 $2,600.00
101 to 250 tons per day $4,050.00 $4,175.00
251 to 500 tons per day $5,465.00 $5,630.00
501 to 1,000 tons per day $8,200.00 $8,450.00
> 1000 tons per day $11,600.00 $11,950.00
Transfer Station Plan Review - Construction/Demolition Waste
< 10,000 cubic Yards per year $850.00 $880.00
10,000 to 50,000 cubic yards per
year $1,340.00 $1,385.00
50,001 to 100,000 cubic yards per
year $1,775.00 $1,775.00
100,001 to 200,000 cubic yards per
year $2,450.00 $2,450.00
200,001 to 300,000 cubic yards per
year $3,725.00 $3,725.00
> 300,000 cubic yards per year $5,325.00 $5,325.00
Additional Plan Review Services - per
hour $36.25 $37.50
Solid Waste Temporary Storage Site
Petroleum Contaminated Soils , <
100 cubic yards $57.50 $60.00
Petroleum Contaminated Soils , 100
to 1,000 cubic yards $88.00 $92.00
Petroleum Contaminated Soils ,
>1,000 cubic yards $210.00 $220.00
All Other Solid Waste - any volume $315.00 $330.00
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Public Health
Processing Facilities
Solid Waste Processing Facility
License -medical waste autoclave $3,075.00 $3,175.00
Solid Waste Processing Facility Plan
Review -medical waste autoclave $5,485.00 $5,650.00
Solid Waste Bioremediation Site
License -single use per cubic yard $0.62 $0.64
Solid Waste Bioremediation Site
License -multiple use $600.00 $620.00
Solid Waste Bioremediation Site Plan
Review -single use $27.60 $28.50
Solid Waste Bioremediation Site Plan
Review -multiple use $280.00 $290.00
Hazardous Waste
License Application Fee
VSQG - Silver Only $64.55 $66.50
VSQG (</= 10 gallons) $62.60 $64.50
VSQG (11 — 264 gallons) $128.75 $132.65
SQG (265 — 2,640 gallons) $257.50 $265.25
LQG (>2,640 gallons) $1,287.50 $1,326.25
Auto salvage yards $128.75 $132.65
Generator Fees
Base Generator Fee - non silver $64.55 $66.50
Total Fee for silver only generators
that treat and sewer effluent $62.60 $64.50
Auto Salvage Yard Fees
with on-site crushing operations: $465.00 $480.00
without on-site crushing operations $345.00 $355.00
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Approved
2007
Fee

Public Health

Volume fee for Non-sewered Hazardous Waste - fees are cumulative

< 10 gallons/ per gallon charge
11 to 50 gallons/ per gallon charge

51 to 100 gallons/ per gallon charge

101 to 250 gallons/ per gallon charge
251 to 1,000 gallons/ per gallon
charge

1,001 to 10,000 gallons/ per gallon
charge

10,001 to 50,000 gallons/ per gallon
charge

50,001 to 100,000 gallons/ per gallon
charge

>100,000 gallons/ per gallon charge

Volume fee for Sewered Hazardous Waste - fees are cumulative

<10 gallons/ per gallon charge

11 to 264 gallons/ per gallon charge
2,641 to 10,000 gallons/ per gallon
charge

10,001 to 50,000 gallons/ per gallon
charge

50,001 to 100,000 gallons/ per gallon
charge

>100,000 gallons/ per gallon charge

One-Time Generation - fees are non cumulative

<50

50 - 100

100 — 264

264 — 1,000
1,000 - 2,640
More than 2,640
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$0.00 $0.00
$3.98 $4.10
$1.86 $1.91
$1.22 $1.26
$0.80 $0.82
$0.42 $0.44
$0.18 $0.18
$0.08 $0.08
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$1.33 $1.37
$0.32 $0.33
$0.06 $0.07
$0.03 $0.03
$0.00 $0.00
$12.40 $12.80
$33.20 $34.20
$66.30 $68.30
$132.65 $136.65
$265.25 $273.25
$663.10 $683.00
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Public Health
Hazardous Waste Facility Fees
Part B Storage Facility (container) $1,240.00 $1,280.00
Part B Storage Facility (non-
container) $1,740.00 $1,795.00
Part B Land Treatment Facility $1,240.00 $1,280.00
Part B Treatment Facility $2,480.00 $2,555.00
Processing Facility — no Part B $1,240.00 $1,280.00
10-Day Transfer Facility $880.00 $910.00
HHW Permanent Facility $1,240.00 $1,280.00
Limited HHW Permanent Facility $580.00 $600.00
HHW Facility — Satellite per Site $120.00 $125.00
VSQG Permanent Facility $1,240.00 $1,280.00
VSQG Facility — Satellite per site $470.00 $485.00
Special Waste Consolidation $605.00 $625.00
Fluorescent Tube/HID
Collection/Storage $605.00 $625.00
Used Oil Collection/Storage up to 35
Days $605.00 $625.00
Used Oil Collection Storage more
than 35 Days $1,240.00 $1,280.00
Used Oil Processing Operations $1,455.00 $1,500.00
Hazardous Waste Facility- New Facility Application Fees
Part B Storage Facility (container) $825.00 $850.00
Part B Storage Facility (non-
container) $1,205.00 $1,245.00
Part B Land Treatment Facility $825.00 $850.00
Part B Treatment Facility $1,205.00 $1,245.00
Processing Facility — no Part B $825.00 $850.00
10-Day Transfer Facility $825.00 $850.00
HHW Permanent Facility $605.00 $625.00
Limited HHW Permanent Facility $605.00 $625.00
HHW Facility — Satellite per Site $165.00 $170.00
VSQG Permanent Facility $605.00 $625.00
VSQG Facility — Satellite per site $225.00 $235.00
Special Waste Consolidation $605.00 $625.00
Fluorescent Tube/HID
Collection/Storage $605.00 $625.00
Used Oil Collection/Storage up to 35
Days $605.00 $625.00
Used Oil Collection Storage more
than 35 Days $605.00 $625.00
Used Oil Processing Operations $825.00 $850.00
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Public Works
Automotive Repairs $34.00 $36.00

Road Utility & Other Inspections Fees.pdf

Plat Review
Condominium Floor Plans Fees.pdf

Plat Review
Verification of Plats & Maps Fees.pdf
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Ramsey Conservation District
Capitol Region WD:
Site Plan Reviews $53.75 $54.83
Groundwater Protection $68.96 $70.34
Web Site Maintenance $56.25 $57.38
Work Plan & Misc Supp $94.26 $96.14
GIS Services $56.25 $57.38
Wetland Mgmt Plan $77.40 $78.95
Well Sealing Cost-share $68.96 $70.34
MN PCA:
NPDES Program $47.00 $47.00
Ramsey County Env. Services:
Erosion Control $50.00 $51.00
GIS Services $50.00 $51.00
Native Vegetation Services $28.00 $28.56
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Ramsey Nursing Home
Medicare Part B Theraphy $45.00 $45.00
Medicare Ancillary $45.00 $45.00
Patient Fees- Private** $17458 $178.51
Patient Fees- Welfare**
Room & Board Single Room Per Day  $151.25 $154.62
Room & Board Double Room Per
Day $131.53 $134.49
Patient Fees- Medicare** $162.35 $165.60
Administrative Fee $30.00 $30.00
Meals Served to Public $6.00 $6.00
Resident Telephone Service $20.00 $20.00

**Rates not Finalized.

Other rate information:

2006 and 2007 fee columns show lowest rate for service

Rates in 2006 and 2007 are estimated.
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Sheriff's Department
Support Services
Arrest Bulletins $38.00 $38.00
Firearms Range Instructor $45.00 $45.00
Courts
Civil Process Service Fee $30.00 $30.00
Mileage $0.60 $0.60
Legal not Found $30.00 $30.00
Return of Process $30.00 $30.00
Posting $30.00 $30.00
Execution Service $40.00 $40.00
Execution Commission 5% 5%
Photocopies $0.25 $0.25
Disclosure Forms $2.50 $2.50
Third Party Bidder Cert $100.00  $100.00
Mortgage Foreclosure $60.00 $60.00
Lien (Mechanics/Warehouseman) $60.00 $60.00
Abandon Property $60.00 $60.00
Report of Sale $30.00 $30.00
Certificate of Sale $30.00 $30.00
Notice of Sale $30.00 $30.00
Judgement & Decree Sale $110.00  $110.00
Execution Sale $110.00  $110.00
Redemption Fee (Owner/Mortgager) $250.00  $250.00
Redemption Fee (Jr. Creditor) $250.00  $250.00
Document Review Fee $100.00  $100.00
Certificate of Redemption Inspection
Fee $20.00 $20.00
Transportation of Prisoners

mileage plus $10.00 for a second
deputy
Xerox Photocopies $0.25 $0.25
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Sheriff's Department
Law Enforcement Center
Patient Fees - per visit if they have $ $3.00 $3.00
Fingerprinting $15.00 $15.00
Records Check $200.00  $200.00
Criminal History Checks $5.00 $5.00
Mug Shots $5.00 $5.00
Clearance Letters $6.00 $6.00
Detention - Other Counties (INS) $80.00 $80.00
Detention - Other Counties (Dakota) $71.00 $71.00
County Parks, Waterways & Facilities
Accident Reports - per page $0.25 $0.25
Administrative Fee - per tow $10.00 $10.00
NSF Check Fee $30.00 $30.00
Reimb for storage of towed vehicle -
per day $8.00 $8.00
Photographic Services & Supplies $34.00 $34.00

$55.00 $55.00
Gun Permits
Gun Permit $100.00  $100.00
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